Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 405.50  Examination Requirements 

a)	An individual who seeks certification or renewal of certification as a Certified Industrial Radiographer shall have passed, within 12 months prior to application for certification, a written examination appropriate to the category and class of certification sought in accordance with Section 405.60.  

b)	Application for examination or re-examination shall be on forms prescribed by the Agency and shall include the appropriate fee specified by Section 405.110.  Examination fees are non-refundable. 

c)	Examinees shall present photographic identification (e.g., drivers license) at the time of examination. 

(Source:  Amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 13161, effective July 24, 2008)
